#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

#### EPAS ID: PAT2664957

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
		N	lame	Execution Date				
TATSUYA FUJII				12/10/2013				
TORU ENDO				12/13/2013				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	DAINIPPON S	CREEN	I MFG. CO., LTD.					
Street Address:	TENJINKITA-		1-1, TERANOUCHI-AGARU 4-CHOME					
Internal Address:	HORIKAWA-D	HORIKAWA-DORI, KAMIGYO-KU, KYOTO-SHI						
City:	куото							
State/Country:	JAPAN							
Postal Code:	602-8585							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Ty	pe		Number					
Application Number:		141461	146174					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number: (212)382-0888								
Phone: 212-382-0700								
Email:			strolenk.com					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.								
Correspondent Name: OSTROLENK FABER LLP								
Address Line 1:       1180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS         Address Line 4:       NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036								
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JAMES A. FINDER					
Signature:			/james a finder/					
Date:			01/02/2014					
			This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).					
Total Attachments: 2 source=01538316#page1.tif source=01538316#page2.tif								

and a second	سسقميصين أحدج حجج والأربيتين والمراجع أربيتها والم	وأسابه مناصب المحمد والمستعد المتعار فالمتعاد والمتعاد والمتعار والمستعد و					
	Attomey Docket Number	P/2699-135					
DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN	First Named Inventor	Tatsuya FUJII					
PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND	COMPLETE IF KNOWN						
ASSIGNMENT	Application Number	14/146,174					
	Filing Date	Jan. 2, 2014					
SUBSTRATE PROCESSING METHOD A	ND SUBSTRATE PRO	CESSING APPARATUS					
(Title of As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to:	f the Invention)						
The attached application, OR							
United States application number or PCT International application number							
The above-identified application was made or authorized I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint in I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement ma fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or bo	ventor of a claimed invention ade in this declaration is pur	on in the application. ishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by					
WHEREAS,	.TD.						
having a business of business at <u>Tenjinkita-machi 1-1. Ter</u>							
shi. Kvoto 602-8585. Japan		la contracto de					
as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and inter granted therefor.	est in and to said invention a	and any Patent that may be					
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), as inventor(s) and a entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to invention(s) disclosed and claimed in said aforesaid applica- reexamination applications and patents applied for or grant infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Traden said invention(s) or resulting therefrom to said assignee her undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal repr- without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all div said invention(s) and all assignments thereof to said assigner representatives all facts known to the undersigned respectir interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of sai lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally e and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.	s assignor(s), hereby sell, as said aforesaid application for ation, all original, divisional, ed therefor in the United Sta- narks is hereby authorized an rein, as assignce of the entire esentatives, heirs and assign tisional, continuation, reissu- ee or its assigns, to commun- g said invention(s), wheneved applications or patents ma- sverything necessary to assis	sign and set over to said assignce the or Patent and all my (our) , continuation, substitute, reissue or ites and all rights for past and requested to issue all patents on e interest therein; and the s do hereby agree and covenant e and other applications for Patent on icate to said assignce or its rer requested, to testify in any become involved, to sign all assignce, its successors, assigns					
legal name of sole or first inventor Tatsuya FUJII	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE Tatsuya Fujii	DATE Dec. 10,2013					
residence: city state Kyoto	1	country Japan					
MAILING ADDRESS c/o DAINIPPON SCREEN MFG. CO., LTD., Tenjinl Horikawa-dori, Kamigyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 602-8		ni-agaru 4-chome,					

{01391899.1}DECL-ASSIGN

# PATENT REEL: 031874 FRAME: 0692

a na ang kabupatén ka	and a start provide the starter	Construction and the Accession of the second s second second s second second s second second se	a second seco	ومراهيم الروار المتحاجين المترود فالمراجع والمراج
DECLARATION FO	R UTILITY O	R DESIGN		torney Docket Number
PATENT APPLICATION (37			12699-135	
Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting pers- such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or cr is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an ap petitioners/applicants should consider redacting such person record of a patent application is available to the public after application or insuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks an and therefore are not publicly available. Petitioner/applicant Privacy Act system of records DEPARTMENT OF COMMI (such as the PTO-2038) are placed into the Privacy Act system	onal information in doc redit card numbers (oti pplication. If this type al information from the upblication of the appli from an abandoned app id credit card authoriza is advised that docume RCE, COMMERCE-1	are than a check or credit card autho of personal information is included i documents before submitting them ication (unless a non-publication req plication may also be available to th tion forms PTO-2038 submitted for ruts which form the record of a patter AAT-7. System name: Pattert Applio	rization form PTO-20 in documents submitt to the USPTO. Petiti uest in compliance w e public if the applica payment purposes ar it application (such as ation Files. Documen	133 submitted for payment purposes) ed to the USPTO, oner/applicant is advised that the ith 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the tion is referenced in a published e not retained in the application file si the PTO/SB/01) are placed into the its not retained in an application file
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR,	IF ANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
Toru ENDO		Toru Endo		Pec 13 2013
residence: city Kyoto	STATE ·		COUNTRY Japan	
MAILING ADDRESS			1	<u></u>
c/o DAINIPPON SCREEN MFG. CO.	, LTD., Tenjin	kita-machi 1-1, Terano	uchi-agaru 4-	chome,
Horikawa-dori, Kamigyo-ku, Kyoto-sh Legal name of additional joint inventor,	u, Kyoto 602-8	3585, Japan		DATE
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR,	IF ANI:	INVENTOR'S BIGNATORE		DAIL
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE		COUNTRY	<u> </u>
MAILING ADDRESS	<u> </u>	<b>yyyn ar han a charachan</b>	L	<u>er en </u>
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR,	IF ANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE	<b></b>	COUNTRY	
MAJLING ADDRESS LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR,	I IF ANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	1	DATE
		a da anti-ana ang	a Maria di Maria di Araba	an a
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	COUNTRY	
MAILING ADDRESS	<u></u>	<u>an an a</u>	L	<u>an an an an taona an an an an an an</u>
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR,	IF ANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE	<u>territika matana menerakan kan</u> Katika di Katana arti	COUNTRY	<u>nii Longele dan eo stantan eo seconda</u> Anno 1997 - Anno Anno Anno Anno Anno Anno Anno Anno
MAILING ADDRESS	a <u>r a chailte i seach</u> Stairte	<u>i terretari de la constanta de</u> Este a la constanta de la const	<mark>Landes in an an</mark>	en et in production de la constante de destandances de la constante de la constante de la constante de la const En esta de la constante de la co
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY:		INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	<u>tadalaradala (j.</u> 2011 - Edite Status	DATE
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE	<u>1. and a second production of the second prod</u>	COUNTRY	a <mark>n terreter se </mark>
MAILING ADDRESS	<u>a desponsi ()</u> Velasija da	<u>pananan din din dan d</u>	Leanaidheach 1995 - Carl	<u>enter transmissi</u> Afrika filosofii
	<u>Particle of Source of Source of Source</u>		<u>en feloria e de la dalla da</u> Alterna da la dalla da la da	<u>ter de la propriet de la construction de la construction de la construction de la construction de la construct</u> La construction de la construction d

Page 2

{01391899.1}DECL-ASSIGN

AA005876-2013/12/13 14:39

### RECORDED: 01/02/2014

## PATENT REEL: 031874 FRAME: 0693